## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E Field Selby	07/07/2011
John R Hardee	07/15/2011
Joe D Henry	07/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnviroVest, LLC
Street Address:	4730 Stockton Road
City:	Conway
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72034

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11972272
Application Number:	11972288

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (501)374-2262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-374-1700

Email: joe.calhoun@calhounlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Joe D. Calhoun Address Line 1: PO Box 251504

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rashauna A. Norment

Total Attachments: 3

501599730

source=2011-07-07eSelbySignedAssignmentNotarized#page1.tif

source=2011-07-15eAssignmentHardeesigned#page1.tif

source=2011-07-14eHenryAssignment2EnvirovestSigned#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0915

OF \$80.00 119/22/2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S), APPLICATION(S) AND INVENTION(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, E. Field Selby, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to EnviroVest, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (4730 Stockton Road, Conway, AR 72034) and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. (if applicable);
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/972,272 and 11/972,288 for "System Controlling Soluble Phosphorous And Nitrates And Other Nutrients, And A Method Of Using The System";
- 3. the invention(s) described in and protected by said application(s) and patent(s), including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 4. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for the Inventions in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignee.

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

COUNTY OF Saline	_)
STATE OF ARKANSAS	)

On this the 7 day of July, 2011, before me, Catherine Kendall, the undersigned notary, personally appeared F. Field Sciby, and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

No. 12383037 \*

SALINE
COUNTY

SALIN

PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0916

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S), APPLICATION(S) AND INVENTION(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John R. Hardee, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to EnviroVest, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (4730 Stockton Road, Conway, AR 72034) and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. (if applicable);
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/972,272 and 11/972,288 for "System Controlling Soluble Phosphorous And Nitrates And Other Nutrients, And A Method Of Using The System";
- 3. the invention(s) described in and protected by said application(s) and patent(s), including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 4. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for the Inventions in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignee m K. Harder 7/15/11

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

COUNTY OF Clark

STATE OF ARKANSAS

On this the 15" day of www , 2011, before me, Of the the undersigned notary, personally appeared John Hardel , 2011, before me, authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S), APPLICATION(S) AND INVENTION(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Joe D. Henry, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to EnviroVest, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (4730 Stockton Road, Conway, AR 72034) and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. (if applicable);
- U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/972,272 and 11/972,288 for "System Controlling Soluble Phosphorous And Nitrates And Other Nutrients, And A Method Of Using The System";
- 3. the invention(s) described in and protected by said application(s) and patent(s), including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 4. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for the Inventions in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in/securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignee.

loe D. Henry date

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

COUNTY OF PULADKE)
STATE OF ARKANSAS

On this the 14 day of Jely, 2011, before me, Jack Jockey, the undersigned notary, personally appeared Joe D. Henry, and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 07/19/2011

Notary Public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0918